AN DIEGO MESA COLLEGE

Integrated Planning Survey
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Background

* Annual evaluation of our program review
process

 Evaluation Deliverables:

— An executive summary with recommendations for
the Program Review Committee and resource
allocation committees

— A full report detailing results of the study



Integrated Planning Survey Overview

* Data collected in February/March 2019
 Sent to 142 Lead Writers, Liaisons, and Managers
* Topics:

— Program Review communication/website

— Program Review module

— Support/resources provided by Program Review
Committee and resource allocation committees

— Program Review trainings/meetings
— Reflections on and recommendations for the process



Integrated Planning Survey Respondents

64 /142 = 45% Response Rate (complete responses)

*Of the total (52 Lead Writers, 11
Liaisons, and 8 Managers), 11 held
Multiple Roles.

Multiple Roles - 11

Liaisons - 11
Managers -

8

Manager or Administrator
Supervisor 12%
13% e
1 Classified

Professional
9%

Faculty
66%



Lead Writer Assignment

Administrative
Services
9%

/

Student Services
23%

\

Schools and Divisions_\
10%

Instructional
Programs
58%

/



Lead Writer Experience



Program Review Module

52 respondents were asked about the Program Review module

FIGURE 1. PROGRAM REVIEW MODULE RESPONSES

The connections between program review and resource

. 4% 44% 27% 15% 6% 4%
allocation were clear to me.
The Data Dashboards were easy to access, understand,
and navig:te R 4 74%
The online program review module was easy to
Prog avigate y 12% 19% 10% (4% 6%

The instructions made it easy for me to understand
what was needed.

13% 13% 8% 2%

The data provided were meaningful and helped

0, [s) o) [0) 0/)0,
me understand the current state of my program. 15% 42% 31% 72

B Strongly agree M Agree M Neutral M Disagree M Strongly disagree M No response



Program Review Module

52 respondents were asked about the Program Review module

FIGURE 2. THESE AREAS HAD QUESTIONS THAT GENERATED MEANINGFUL DISCUSSION

CTE Only Project Plans 10% | 6% 19% 4%  12%
Curriculum 12% 31% 23% A
Area/School and Division Overview 17% 38% 27% 4% 6% | 8%
Outcomes and Assessment 15% 40% 29% 4% 4% 6% 29

Program Analysis 23% 0%% 6% | 6%

Program Goals 21% 44% 13% 8% 4% 6% 4%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Neutral ™ Dlsagree M Strongly Disagree B No Response M Not Applicable



Lead Writers Indicate Support from

35%

Satisfied

Liaisons

52 respondents were asked about Liaison support

35%

21%

6%
2%

]

Very satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Neutral No response




Liaison Experience



Liaison Feedback

11 respondents were asked about the their experience as a Liaison

Frequency of Communication with Lead How prepared did you feel to support
Writers your assigned Lead Writers?
No Response 36%
9% ’
Twice a
month 27%
18%
18%
9% 9%
Monthly Less than once
0,
46% per month Prepared Very Moderately ~ Mildly  No Response

27% prepared  prepared  prepared



Liaison Feedback

11 respondents were asked about the their experience as a Liaison

Most Valuable Aspects of Serving
as a Program Review Liaison

* Learning about and connecting with other programs/disciplines (2)
e Support from colleagues (2)

Recommendations for
Improvement

* There were no recommendations
* Liaisons mentioned being satisfied with their experience in the role



Manager Experience



Manager Feedback

8 respondents were asked about the their experience as a Manager

How prepared did you feel to support your assigned Lead Writers?

50%

25%

13% 13%

Prepared Moderately prepared Not at all prepared Very prepared



Resource Allocation Feedback



BARC Form

46% (n=27) of respondents completed a BARC request

The BARC committee provided adequate support
to Lead Writers.

4% 11% 4% 7% 15%

The new Request.It Portal was easy to navigate. 11% 11% 7% 15%

The BARC Rubric was easy to understand. ! 11% 15%

BARC documentation clarified the expectations
48% 19% 15% 11% 7%
for requests.

The instructions for completing the required
information for my BARC requests were clear.

4% 59% 19% 11% 7%

B Strongly Agree M Agree M Neutral M Disagree M Strongly Disagree B No Response M Not applicable



FHP Form

33% (n=17) of respondents completed a FHP request

The new Request.It Portal was easy to navigate.

The Faculty Hiring Priorities Committee provided
adequate support to lead writers.

The new Faculty Hiring Priorities Data Dashboard
provided meaningful data related to my faculty
hiring needs.

The Faculty Hiring Priorities Rubric was easy to
understand.

The questions in the Faculty Hiring Priorities
application clearly stated what information was
expected.

The instructions for completing the Faculty Hiring
Priorities application were clear.

B Strongly Agree M Agree M Neutral M Disagree

12%

6%

6%

12%

18%

12%

35%

35%

41%

47%

B Strongly Disagree

53%

59%

B No Response

18%

29%

24%

18%

18%

6%

12%

12%

18%

12%

12%

12%

6%

6%

6%

6% 6%

6%

6% | 6%

6%

6%

B Not applicable

6%

6%

6%



CHP Form

17% (n=9) of respondents completed a CHP request

The Classified Hiring Priorities Committee
provided adequate support to lead writers.

22% 11% 11% 11%

The Classified Hiring Priorities Rubric was easy to
understand.

The questions in the Classified Hiring Priorities
. . 33% 33% 11% 11% 11%
application clearly stated what was expected.
The instructions for completing the Classified
- L . . 44% 22% 11% 11% 11%
Hiring Priorities application were clear.

The new Request.It Portal was easy to navigate. 67% 11% 11% 11%

11% 11%

B Strongly Agree M Agree M Neutral M Disagree M Strongly Disagree B No Response M Not applicable



Program Review
Training/Meeting



Program Review Training

64 respondents were asked about the Program Review Training

69% (n=44) of respondents attended Program Review
Trainings/Meetings

45%

27%
20%
16%
° 14%
I
Open Work Session Individual Training  Used Online Training Zoom Training Used Training Material Not Applicable

Videos Posted Online



Program Review Training

64 respondents were asked about the Program Review Training

| was aware of the schedule for these
training/meeting sessions.

The trainings were well-organized. 19% 30% 8% 3%3% 33% 5%
The training/meeting sessions were offered at
. . 14% 31% 9% 5% 5% 36%
convenient times and days.
During these training/meeting sessions, all of my
. 17% 31% 6% 3% 5% 33% 5%
guestions were addressed.
The training/meeting sessions were provided
20% 33% 9% 298% REY)
often enough.

The trainings provided useful information. 20% 36% 6% 5% 33%

38% 27% 3% 33%

B Strongly agree M Agree M Neutral M Disagree B Strongly disagree B Noresponse M Not applicable



Program Review Process



Program Review Communication

64 respondents were asked about the Program Review Communication

When | had questions, a Program Review
. 16% 298929
representative was able to answer them.

The program review timeline was clear. 9% 3%

| was aware of the Program Review training
schedule

The Program Review web site made it easy to find
. 17% 45% 8% 3%
what | was looking for.
The requirements for program review
27% 45% 17% 6% 3929
content were clear.

B Strongly agree M Agree M Neutral M Disagree M Strongly disagree M No response

5%3%%




Most Valuable Aspects of Program
Review Process
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Recommendations from All Data for
2018/19

1. Provide faster decisions and communication
from resource request committees

2. Simplify module content and format
 Reduce redundancy
e Shorten requirements
* |ncrease efficiency

3. Simplify the TaskStream system/platform

4. Provide additional resources/examples for
resource request forms

5. Provide more training and support



